Name

Allyson Hall
Ashlynn Killgo
Austin Phelps
Benjamin Lopez
Christopher Boyd
Demetrice Gillian
Robert Koehl
Shawn Jones
Taylor Chatting
Yackelin Martinez
Antonio Taylor

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department
Elections
Animal Control
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Support Service
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Dept #
0501
8330
5001
5030
0420
5030
3501
5030
3501
5030
3101

Title

Voter Registration/Elect Clerk
Animal Control Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer

Mail Technician

Detention Officer

Felony Prosecutor

Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk - NTTA

September 19, 2022

Salary
$31,149
$37,842
$67,119
$45,419
$32,706
$47,690
$89,023
$47,690
$65,025
$45,419
$31,149

Grade
530
532
556
551
530
551
584
551
580
551
530

% over Min
0%
5%
5%
0%
5%
5%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date Notes

9/6/2022
9/20/2022
9/20/2022
9/19/2022
9/20/2022
9/20/2022
9/12/2022
9/20/2022

9/6/2022
9/19/2022

9/7/2022

HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval



