## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## **September 19, 2022**

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Allyson Hall	Elections	0501	Voter Registration/Elect Clerk	\$31,149	530	0%	9/6/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Ashlynn Killgo	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$37,842	532	5%	9/20/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Austin Phelps	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$67,119	556	5%	9/20/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Benjamin Lopez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	9/19/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Christopher Boyd	Support Service	0420	Mail Technician	\$32,706	530	5%	9/20/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Demetrice Gillian	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$47,690	551	5%	9/20/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Robert Koehl	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$89,023	584	0%	9/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Shawn Jones	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$47,690	551	5%	9/20/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Taylor Chatting	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$65,025	580	0%	9/6/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Yackelin Martinez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	9/19/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Antonio Taylor	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk - NTTA	\$31,149	530	0%	9/7/2022	HR Pre-Approval